LRBa0389/1 MGG:wlj:md

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 14, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 253

May 13, 2009 – Offered by Representative Bies.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 12, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 13, line 10.
- **2.** Page 14, line 8: delete lines 8 to 12 and substitute:
- **SECTION 69c.** 101.123 (6) of the statutes is repealed.".
- **3.** Page 14, line 17: delete "(a)".
- 7 **4.** Page 14, line 18: delete "(a)".
- 8 **5.** Page 14, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.
- **6.** Page 15, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
- 7. Page 15, line 15: delete "101.123 (2), (5), (2m), and (8)" and substitute:
- 11 "101.123 (2), (5) and (8)".

- 1 **8.** Page 15, line 24: delete "or (2m)".
- **9.** Page 16, line 8: delete that line and substitute "(2) (a), (am) 1., (ar), (bm),
- 3 (br), or (bv) or (5), or for a first violation of s. 23.33 (4c)".
- **10.** Page 17, line 1: delete that line and substitute "of s. 101.123 (2) (a), (am) 5 1., (ar), (bm), (br), or (bv) or (5), or for a first violation".
- 11. Page 17, line 14: delete that line and substitute "101.123 (2) (a), (am) 1.,
 (ar), (bm), (br), or (bv) or (5), for a first violation of s. 23.33".

8 (END)